CH \$40.00 8621740

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM726648

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Agent | | 05/09/2022 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BEQOM SA | |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | Rue de la Colombiere 28 | |
| City: | Nyon | |
| State/Country: | SWITZERLAND | |
| Postal Code: | 1260 | |
| Entity Type: | Stock Corporation: SWITZERLAND | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|---------------------------|
| Serial Number: | 86217405 | TO MAKE YOUR PEOPLE HAPPY |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2123108007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123108000

Email: juan.arias@weil.com **Correspondent Name:** Marc P. Rosenberg

Address Line 1: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP

Address Line 2: 767 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10153

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Marc P. Rosenberg |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Marc P. Rosenberg/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/09/2022 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Eiger- Beqom SA- IP Reassignment and Release Executed_WEIL_98611335_1 (2)#page1.tif source=Eiger- Beqom SA- IP Reassignment and Release Executed_WEIL_98611335_1 (2)#page2.tif source=Eiger- Beqom SA- IP Reassignment and Release Executed_WEIL_98611335_1 (2)#page3.tif source=Eiger- Beqom SA- IP Reassignment and Release Executed_WEIL_98611335_1 (2)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007715 FRAME: 0990

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest (this "Release") is executed as of May 9, 2022 by GOLUB CAPITAL LLC, as Agent (the "Assignor") for the benefit of BEQOM SA, a Swiss stock corporation (the "Assignee"), with registered offices at Rue de la Colombiere 28, 1260 Nyon, Switzerland, and registered with the commercial register of the Canton of Vaud with the registration number CHE-114.718.819. All capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the respective meanings given to them in the Loan Agreement.

RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, Assignee assigned certain interests in the intellectual property described on Exhibit A (the "Intellectual Property") to Assignor pursuant to the certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of June 2, 2021, by and among Assignor and Assignee, and recorded with (i) the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") at reel/frame 7314/0388 on June 2, 2021 with respect to trademark security interests and (ii) the U.S. Copyright Office ("USCO") on June 2, 2021 with respect to copyright security interests.
- B. WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to release and reassign all interest that such Assignor may have in the Intellectual Property.
- C. NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:
- <u>Section 1.</u> <u>Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Collateral.</u> Assignor hereby terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreement and terminates, releases, and discharges its security interest, and all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the following (collectively the "<u>Intellectual Property Collateral</u>") shall hereby cease and become void:
 - a) Any and all copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations and like protections in each work of authorship and derivative work thereof, whether published or unpublished and whether or not the same also constitutes a trade secret, owned or thereafter existing, created, acquired or held, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");
 - b) Any and all trade secrets, and any and all intellectual property rights in computer software and computer software products owned or thereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
 - Any and all design rights that may be available to Assignee owned and thereafter existing, created, acquired or held;
 - d) All patents, patent applications and like protections including, without limitation, improvements, divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, extensions, re-examination certificates, utility models, and continuations-in-part of the same, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents");
 - e) Any trademark and servicemark rights, whether registered or not, applications to register and registrations of the same and like protections, and the entire goodwill of the business of Assignee connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto, but excluding any trademarks or servicemark rights listed in Schedule 1 of the Swiss IP Security Document (collectively, the "Trademarks");
 - f) All mask works or similar rights available for the protection of semiconductor chips, owned or thereafter acquired, including, without limitation those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Mask Works");

- 1 -

- g) Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringements and dilutions of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents, Trademarks, or Mask Works and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- All amendments, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks, Patents, or Mask Works; and
- All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing (whether or not they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the existence of an insolvency proceeding involving Assignee).

Section 2. <u>Further Assurances.</u> Assignor without representation, warranty, or recourse hereby:

- a) agrees, at Assignee's expense, to execute and deliver to Assignee such documents, instruments, notices and releases as Assignee shall reasonably request to evidence the release of the security interest contemplated hereby; and
- b) authorizes the Assignee or any of its designees to record this Release with the USPTO and USCO and any other offices as may be necessary to carry out the intention of this Release, and to the extent applicable, the Assignor authorizes and requests that the USPTO and USCO record this Release;

Section 3. Governing Law. This Agreement has been negotiated and delivered to Assignor in the State of New York, and shall have been accepted by Assignor in the State of New York. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, excluding conflict of laws principles that would cause the application of laws of any other jurisdiction.

Miscellaneous. Delivery of an executed signature page to this Release by facsimile or Section 4. electronic transmission (including .pdf file) shall be effective as delivery.

AGREEMENT

Now, therefore, Assignor agrees that it releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Assignee, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Assignor in and to the Intellectual Property.

- 2 -

WEST\298496874.2

Address:

100 South Wacker Drive Chicago, IL 60606 **ASSIGNOR:**

GOLUB CAPITAL/LLC, AS Agent

By: _

Name: Robert Tuchscherer

Title: Senior Managing Director